

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 489.2972
Description: Prep to pave. Clearing, trenching, widening and drainage improvements. Approx. 8,700'x28'.
Location: 69th St. From CR 378 to 24th Ave. - Bangor Twp.
Projects(s): 489.2972

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$465,872.30	30.95%	0.00%
1	(_001) Mike Sullins Excavating	\$355,739.26	0.00%	-23.64%
2	(_222223) Brad Thomas Excavating	\$409,440.58	15.09%	-12.11%
3	(07945) Krohn Excavating, LLC	\$501,308.50	40.92%	7.60%
4	(08771) Langlois & Sons Excavating, Inc.	\$509,962.32	43.35%	9.46%
5	(_875324) Harris Con Agg LLC	\$715,675.68	101.17%	53.62%

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Bid Price	Total	(1) Mike Sullins Excavating Bid Price	Total	(2) Brad Thomas Excavating Bid Price	Total
0001	1500001	Mobilization, Max	1	LSUM	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$113,850.00	\$113,850.00

Contract # 489.2972 (69th St. From CR 378 to 24th Ave. - Bangor Twp.)
 MERL: 2022.6.0

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Bid Price	Total	(1) Mike Sullins Excavating Bid Price	Total	(2) Brad Thomas Excavating Bid Price	Total
0002	2010001	Clearing Modified	8.8	Acre	\$12,000.00	\$105,600.00	\$10,795.45	\$94,999.96	\$1.00	\$8.80
0003	2030001	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	14	Ea	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$85.00	\$1,190.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00
0004	2050010	Embankment, CIP	40	Cyd	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$0.01	\$0.40
0005	2050030	Machine Grading, Modified	87	Sta	\$600.00	\$52,200.00	\$375.00	\$32,625.00	\$120.00	\$10,440.00
0006	2080036	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	1,000	Ft	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
0007	3020001	Aggregate Base 3" over Road	3,610	Ton	\$18.00	\$64,980.00	\$11.60	\$41,876.00	\$16.55	\$59,745.50
0008	3020016	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	7,740	Syd	\$10.00	\$77,400.00	\$9.00	\$69,660.00	\$5.40	\$41,796.00
0009	3070021	Approach, C II	260	Ton	\$35.00	\$9,100.00	\$4.50	\$1,170.00	\$16.55	\$4,303.00
0010	3070200	Trenching 4' Each Side	174	Sta	\$300.00	\$52,200.00	\$150.00	\$26,100.00	\$710.00	\$123,540.00
0011	4010608	Culv, C I F, 15 inch	920	Ft	\$40.00	\$36,800.00	\$28.00	\$25,760.00	\$20.20	\$18,584.00
0012	4027088	Culv, C I A A L Type II 18 inch	280	Ft	\$50.00	\$14,000.00	\$28.00	\$7,840.00	\$26.75	\$7,490.00
0013	8070095	Post, Mailbox	7	Ea	\$155.00	\$1,085.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$85.00	\$595.00
0014	8120012	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	7	Ea	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$90.00	\$630.00	\$95.00	\$665.00
0015	8120013	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Open	7	Ea	\$25.00	\$175.00	\$9.00	\$63.00	\$1.00	\$7.00
0016	8120035	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Furn	87	Ea	\$15.00	\$1,305.00	\$14.00	\$1,218.00	\$20.00	\$1,740.00

Contract # 489 2972 (69th St. From CR 378 to 24th Ave. - Bangor Twp.)
 MERL: 2022.6.0

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	(1) Mike Sullins Excavating	(2) Brad Thomas Excavating
Description				Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
				Total	Total	Total
0017	8120036	87	Ea	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$1.00
Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Oper				\$261.00	\$261.00	\$87.00
0018	8120170	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,600.00
Minor Traf Devices				\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,600.00
0019	8120350	270	Sft	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$3.85
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn				\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,039.50
0020	8120351	270	Sft	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$1.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper				\$540.00	\$540.00	\$270.00
0021	8130010	150	Syd	\$80.00	\$70.00	\$85.00
Riprap, Plain				\$12,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$12,750.00
0022	8160020	1,900	Lb	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$0.01
Fertilizer, Chemical Nutrient, CIA				\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$19.00
0023	8160025	42,044	Syd	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$0.01
Mulch				\$4,204.40	\$4,204.40	\$420.44
0024	8160026	42,044	Syd	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$0.01
Mulch Anchoring				\$4,204.40	\$4,204.40	\$420.44
0025	8160027	2,000	Syd	\$2.00	\$1.50	\$2.00
Mulch Blanket				\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00
0026	8160040	1,950	Lb	\$3.25	\$3.25	\$0.01
Seeding, Mixture THV				\$6,337.50	\$6,337.50	\$19.50
0027	8167051	1	LSUM	\$3,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00
Extended Restoration				\$3,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00
Bid Totals:				\$465,872.30	\$355,739.26	\$409,440.58

Contract # 489 2972 (69th St. From CR 378 to 24th Ave. - Bangor Twp.)
 MERL: 2022.6.0

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Krohn Excavating, LLC Bid Price	Total	(4) Langlois & Sons Excavating, Inc. Bid Price	Total	(5) Harris Con Agg LLC Bid Price	Total
0001	1500001 Mobilization, Max	1	LSUM	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
0002	2010001 Clearing Modified	8.8	Acre	\$10,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$61,600.00	\$18,200.00	\$160,160.00
0003	2030001 Culv. Rem. Less than 24 inch	14	Ea	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$350.00	\$4,900.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00
0004	2050010 Embankment, CIP	40	Cyd	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00
0005	2050030 Machine Grading, Modified	87	Sta	\$1,850.00	\$160,950.00	\$900.00	\$78,300.00	\$700.00	\$60,900.00
0006	2080036 Erosion Control, Silt Fence	1,000	Ft	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$3.50	\$3,500.00
0007	3020001 Aggregate Base 3" over Road	3,610	Ton	\$19.00	\$68,590.00	\$22.00	\$79,420.00	\$28.00	\$101,080.00
0008	3020016 Aggregate Base, 6 inch	7,740	Syd	\$6.10	\$47,214.00	\$6.00	\$46,440.00	\$15.00	\$116,100.00
0009	3070021 Approach, C111	260	Ton	\$20.00	\$5,200.00	\$25.00	\$6,500.00	\$45.00	\$11,700.00
0010	3070200 Trenching 4' Each Side	174	Sta	\$100.00	\$17,400.00	\$200.00	\$34,800.00	\$350.00	\$60,900.00
0011	4010608 Culv. C1 F, 15 inch	920	Ft	\$28.50	\$26,220.00	\$16.00	\$14,720.00	\$42.00	\$38,640.00
0012	4027088 Culv. C1 AAL Type II 18 inch	280	Ft	\$36.50	\$10,220.00	\$24.00	\$6,720.00	\$52.00	\$14,560.00
0013	8070095 Post, Mailbox	7	Ea	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00
0014	8120012 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	7	Ea	\$110.00	\$770.00	\$120.00	\$840.00	\$100.00	\$700.00
0015	8120013 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	7	Ea	\$1.10	\$7.70	\$3.00	\$21.00	\$10.00	\$70.00

Contract # 489,2972 (69th St. From CR 378 to 24th Ave. - Bangor Twp.)
 MERL: 2022.6.0

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Krohn Excavating, LLC	(4) Langlois & Sons Excavating, Inc.	(5) Harris Con Agg LLC
Description				Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
				Total	Total	Total
0016	8120035	87	Ea	\$22.00	\$22.00	\$28.00
	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Furn			\$1,914.00	\$1,914.00	\$2,436.00
0017	8120036	87	Ea	\$1.10	\$3.00	\$2.00
	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Oper			\$95.70	\$261.00	\$174.00
0018	8120170	1	LSUM	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,000.00
	Minor Traf Devices			\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,000.00
0019	8120350	270	Sft	\$4.25	\$4.50	\$13.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn			\$1,147.50	\$1,215.00	\$3,510.00
0020	8120351	270	Sft	\$1.10	\$2.00	\$1.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper			\$297.00	\$540.00	\$270.00
0021	8130010	150	Syd	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
	Riprap, Plain			\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
0022	8160020	1,900	Lb	\$1.85	\$1.00	\$0.60
	Fertilizer, Chemical Nutrient, CIA			\$3,515.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,140.00
0023	8160025	42,044	Syd	\$0.30	\$2.45	\$0.45
	Mulch			\$12,613.20	\$103,007.80	\$18,919.80
0024	8160026	42,044	Syd	\$0.10	\$0.08	\$0.02
	Mulch Anchoring			\$4,204.40	\$3,363.52	\$840.88
0025	8160027	2,000	Syd	\$3.50	\$1.00	\$10.00
	Mulch Blanket			\$7,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00
0026	8160040	1,950	Lb	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$3.50
	Seeding, Mixture THV			\$7,800.00	\$9,750.00	\$6,825.00
0027	8167051	1	LSUM	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
	Extended Restoration			\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
Bid Totals:				\$501,308.50	\$509,962.32	\$715,675.68

Contract # 489 2972 (69th St. From CR 378 to 24th Ave. - Bangor Twp.)
MERL: 2022.6.0